|--|--|--|

ام							
\sim	Form PTO-1595		0 11212 1014 1011 1401	ïΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
β	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1032671	98		U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office	
\sim	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	₩		▼	₩ 1	
0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
-	Name of conveying party(ies):				receiving party(ie		
9)				• • • • •		
	Shekan Mail; karajunaswamy		ivame	Ltd	Omega Sen	ar Conductor.	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No					739,	
	3. Nature of conveyance:					£74	
	Assignment	Merger		0	nnon's Cour	+ 129	
			Street Ac	ddress: 🔼	nnon's Cour	(20 E.	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Instant	ia Street			
	Other		V (- 0) ,				
			City: Has	mi tton	State: Berma	dain HM12	
	7 11	7.06	Oity.		Otate.1900	p	
	Execution Date: June 16,	208 0	Additional n	ame(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🔁 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	9	B. Patent				
	A. Patent Application No.(3)		D. ratem	: 140.(3)			
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No						
	5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total numi	ber of applic	ations and patents	s involved:	
	concerning document should be	mailed:					
	Name: <u>Bo-In Lin</u>	······································	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40</u>		
			🖵 Enclo	sed			
	Internal Address:						
			Autho	orized to be	charged to deposi	t account	
06/28/2	06 SSESHE1 00000042 11473938						
01 FC:80	21 <u>40.00 BP</u>	\	8. Deposit a	ccount numi	per:		
	Street Address: 13445 Mand	Oli Drive	,				
	0.0007 (dd1000)	<u></u>					
					<u> </u>		
	CityLos Altos State: CA	Zip: 94022	(Attach dupli	cate copy of thi	is page if paying by de	posit account)	
	CityLos Alcos State: CA	Zip: <u>94022</u>					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Ching-lu Lin		for K.	<u> </u>	<i>A</i>	7006	
	Name of Person Signing		y Signature			ate	
	Total num	ther of names including cover	reneet attachme	ante and docum	nonte: I		

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR	
AND CITY	

Whereas, I, Shekar Mallikararjunaswamy of 258 Coffeeberry Dr. San Jose, California 95123

have invented:

TITLE:

CLOSED CELL CONFIGURATION TO INCREASE CHANNEL DENSITY FOR SUB-MICRON PLANAR SEMICONDUCTOR POWER DEVICE

DATE INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a United States patent application therefor

on <u>June 16</u>, 2006;

Whereas, Alpha & Omega Semiconductor, LTD, a Bermuda Company, having its registered address at Cannon's Court 22, Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda, (hereinafter called AOS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AOS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to AOS its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that AOS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by

CITY AND

Signed and Sealed at Sunnyvale, California

DATE

on June 16 2006.

M. C. Muchan SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/23/2006 REEL: 018032 FRAME: 0157